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Å Solid 2022 ςUS$5,563 mn in profits driven by the 
positive performance of Hapag-Lloyd

Hapag-Lloyd, /{!±Ωǎ Ƴŀƛƴ ƛƴǾŜǎǘƳŜƴǘ

CSAV + Exceptionally strong financial results in 2022. Revenues increased 
strongly due to higher freight rates (+43%yoy), while volume 
stayed stable (-0,2%yoy)

+ Transport expenses in 2022 increased (+18%yoy) as a result of 
sustained disruption of the global supply chain and bunker costs 
(+59%yoy)

+ Extraordinary 2022 EBIT 18.5 bn, 1.6x vs 2021

+ Spot rates have been declining since the second half of 2022, 
reflecting a weakening in demand, ease of congestion and more 
vessel deliveries

+ According to the HLAG Strategy 2023, in the year 2021-22 new 
acquisitions were announced in ports and infrastructure in 
Germany, Italy, Egypt and South America. 

+ In January 2023, the purchase of 35% of JM Baxi, a company with 
terminals and logistics infrastructure in India was announced.
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Source: Clarksons
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Global DemandGrowth (%YoY)
Covidstarted/ Lockdownsin China

High congestionin AsianPorts

Global DemandPlunged

Strongincreasein global demand

Suez Canal 
Blockage

Port of Yiantian, 
China operatingat 

low capacity

2021 demandgrowth was6,6% up vs 2020 (& up by 4,9% comparedto 2019)
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Idle Fleet Evolution: 6.4% when adding the fleet in repair yards
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DEMAND EVOLUTION AMID COVID

VOLATILE DEMAND GROWTHDURING THE COVID PANDEMIC
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2022 demandgrowth was-3,6% - Transport volumes 
remained initially on a good level followed by a rapid decline in 

second half of 2022



Port CongestionIndex(fleet outsideports)

INDUSTRY
CONGESTION IS EASING

Source: ClarksonsResearch(Mar 2023)
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Global TransportVolume(TEU mn)

INDUSTRY
WEAK DEMAND FOR CONTAINER TRANSPORTATION ON ASIA RELATED TRADES, THE ATLANTIC HAS BEEN MORE STABLE

Source: ClarksonsResearch(Jan  2023)
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DemandGrowth (y/y%)

SelectedTrades(TEU mn)
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INDUSTRY

INVENTORY STOCK LEVELS

Jan- 23
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EU Inventory Variation QoQ(mn euros)

Retail Inventory / Sales Ratio in the US (%) Total Retail Inventory in the US (mn usd)

1.43 ςAt the endof 2019

EU & US ςhigh inventory levels

US Retail  Inventory / Sales Ratio 
is still at a low point and demand 
for goods continues, meaning a 
destocking cycle

Source: US  bureau of statisticsEU statistics
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4x the inventory of the endof 2019

Jan23 
742,325
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657,485 ςJan20
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+13%



Jan 
5,047

Mar
909
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INDUSTRY
FREIGHT RATES NORMALIZING

SCFI Index2021: +91%  

SCFI Index2022: -78%

SCFI IndexYTD 2023: -18%

Source: ClarksonsResearch(May 2022)
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HSFO VLSFO

HLAG is testingthe use of biofuelsin 24 vessel. In 2022, 120.500ton of biofuelwerebunkered(2021: 18.500ton)
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INDUSTRY
HIGHERTRANSPORT EXPENSES & BUNKER COSTS 

Sources: ClarksonsResearch (Oct  2022)

Bunker price development (US$/Ton) 

VLSFO Average2021 US$506

VLSFO Average2020 US$328

92%
2022 HLAG 

Consumption
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VLSFO Average2022 US$729



INDUSTRY

SUPPLYEVOLUTION THROUGHOUT THE YEARS

Orderbook to Fleet (%)

Source: ClarksonsResearch (Jan 2023), Hapag-Lloyd Investor Presentation3RD quarter 2022

Notes:
όмύ !ǎǎǳƳŜǎ ŀ ǳǎŜŦǳƭ ƭƛŦŜ ƻŦ нр Ғ оо ȅŜŀǊǎ ŦƻǊ ǾŜǎǎŜƭǎ

Supply will likely outpace demand in 2023 Slippagesand scrappingwill likely reduce expecteddeliveries

+ Demand will likely remain 
subdue until destocking cycle is 
completed

+ New capacity will likely exceed 
demand in the next quarters

+ Scrapping, slippage and slow 
steaming will offset strong 
newbuild supple partly 

8%

1%

4%

6%

4%

3%

5%

0%

2%

5%

4%

1%

-1%

7%

-4%

2%
3%

4%
2% 3%

8%
9%

-5%

0%

5%

10%

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023e 2024e

Supply Demand

1,1 0,8 1,1 1,0 

0,2
0,2 0,0 

0,5 
1,0 

1,1 

2,0 0,9 

1,0 

0,0

1,0

2,0

3,0

4,0

5,0

2019 2020 2021 2022e 2023e 2024e

Vessel Deliveries Scrapping TEU Slippage

9

OPENING REMARKS  | INDUSTRY | I[!DΩ{ w9{¦[¢{  | /{!±Ω{RESULTS | CLOSING REMARKS

1.1                 1.2                  1.2                    1.0                 2.5                  4.0



In Jun21 IMO adopted new CO2 regulations for existing ships

INDUSTRY
CII (CARBON INTENSITY INDICATOR) CAME INTO FORCE AND HAVE IMPLICATIONS ON USAGE OF VESSELS, FLEET REQUIREMENTS AND STRATEGIES
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